

DOWNERS GROVE SANITARY DISTRICT
BUILDING SANITARY SERVICE REPAIRS
BID TABULATION - March 29, 2022 - 11:00 AM

				Uno Construction Co., Inc.		Bisping Construction Co., Inc.	
				Downers Grove, IL		New Lenox, IL	
No.	Pay Item	Approx. Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	REPLACE BUILDING SANITARY SERVICE LINES: 6-inch PVC, SDR-26, ASTM 2241 Point Repair (1'-5') 0-10 feet deep	200	each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 6,067.00	\$ 1,213,400.00
	10-15 feet deep	15	each	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 8,296.00	\$ 124,440.00
	15-20 feet deep	5	each	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 17,506.00	\$ 87,530.00
	Additional Service Replacement (> 5') 0-10 feet deep	450	L.F.	\$ 48.50	\$ 21,825.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 25,650.00
	10-15 feet deep	50	L.F.	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 7,700.00
	15-20 feet deep	20	L.F.	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 3,420.00
	Additional Main Replacement (> 5') 0-10 feet deep	50	L.F.	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 3,700.00
	10-15 feet deep	50	L.F.	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 5,600.00
	15-20 feet deep	20	L.F.	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 3,220.00
	6-inch Riser pipes	50	Vert. Ft.	\$ 68.50	\$ 3,425.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 2,950.00
2	REPLACE SANITARY SEWER MAINS: 8-inch - 12-inch PVC, SDR-26 ASTM 2241 Point Repair (1'-5') 0-10 feet deep	5	each	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 4,332.00	\$ 21,660.00
	10-15 feet deep	5	each	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 6,632.00	\$ 33,160.00
	15-20 feet deep	5	each	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 13,183.00	\$ 65,915.00
	Additional Main Replacement (> 5') 0-10 feet deep	25	L.F.	\$ 67.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,650.00
	10-15 feet deep	25	L.F.	\$ 67.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,125.00
	15-20 feet deep	25	L.F.	\$ 67.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 2,425.00
3	REPLACE BUILDING SANITARY SERVICE LINES (HAND EXCAVATION): 6-inch PVC, SDR-26, ASTM 2241 Point Repair (1'-5') 0-10 feet deep	20	each	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 4,231.00	\$ 84,620.00
	Additional Service Replacement (> 5') 0-10 feet deep	50	L.F.	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 12,000.00
4	BUILDING FOUNDATION REPAIR:	10	each	\$ 395.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 219.00	\$ 2,190.00

5	HAND TUNNELLING:	50	L.F.	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 10,250.00
6	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE FITTINGS:						
	6-inch Branch (wye) fittings						
	8-inch x 6-inch	20	each	\$ 395.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 359.00	\$ 7,180.00
	10-inch x 6-inch	5	each	\$ 381.00	\$ 1,905.00	\$ 479.00	\$ 2,395.00
	12-inch x 6-inch	5	each	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,496.00	\$ 7,480.00
	15-inch x 6-inch	5	each	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,155.00	\$ 10,775.00
	6-inch 22 bend	25	each	\$ 75.50	\$ 1,887.50	\$ 79.00	\$ 1,975.00
	6-inch 45 bend	50	each	\$ 75.50	\$ 3,775.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 4,200.00
	6-inch 90 bend	5	each	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 900.00
	4-inch Non-Shear Coupling	40	each	\$ 195.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 4,560.00
	6-inch Non-Shear Coupling	360	each	\$ 250.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 43,200.00
	8-inch Non-Shear Coupling	20	each	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00
	Service Saddle	5	each	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 539.00	\$ 2,695.00
	6-inch plug	12	each	\$ 5.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00
7	MACHINE TAP MAIN, 8":	5	each	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 697.00	\$ 3,485.00
8	SANITARY SERVICE CLEANOUT:	240	each	\$ 400.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 423.00	\$ 101,520.00
9	REPAIR OR ADJUST SANITARY SERVICE CLEANOUT:	10	each	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 512.00	\$ 5,120.00
10	BACKFILLING WITH SPECIAL GRANULAR BACKFILL MATERIALS:	1,000	CY	\$ 52.80	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 57,000.00
11	FORCE MAIN REPAIR:						
	Point Repair:						
	10-inch	1	each	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,652.00	\$ 9,652.00
	12-inch	1	each	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,310.00	\$ 10,310.00
	14-inch	1	each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,117.00	\$ 12,117.00
	16-inch	1	each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,995.00	\$ 12,995.00
	20-inch	1	each	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 14,571.00	\$ 14,571.00
	Additional Main Replacement (<10')						
	10-inch	1	L.F.	\$ 23.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,828.00	\$ 2,828.00
	12-inch	1	L.F.	\$ 33.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,345.00	\$ 3,345.00
	14-inch	1	L.F.	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,275.00	\$ 5,275.00
	16-inch	1	L.F.	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,229.00	\$ 6,229.00
	20-inch	1	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,294.00	\$ 9,294.00
	Bypass Pumping:						
	0-2000 gpm	10	Hours	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,159.00	\$ 11,590.00
	2000 - 4000 gpm	10	Hours	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,338.00	\$ 13,380.00
	4000 - 7500 gpm	10	Hours	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,937.00	\$ 19,370.00

12	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE REPLACEMENT:						
	8" - 15" Sewer						
	0-10 feet deep	5	each	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 10,895.00	\$ 54,475.00
	10-15 feet deep	5	each	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 11,064.00	\$ 55,320.00
	15-20 feet deep	5	each	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 17,575.00	\$ 87,875.00
	18" - 24" Sewer						
	0-10 feet deep	2	each	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 18,668.00	\$ 37,336.00
	10-15 feet deep	2	each	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 24,381.00	\$ 48,762.00
	15-20 feet deep	2	each	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 24,381.00	\$ 48,762.00
13	ABANDONMENT OF SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (48 INCH):						
	0-10 feet deep	4	each	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 6,161.00	\$ 24,644.00
	10-15 feet deep	4	each	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,936.00	\$ 27,744.00
	15-20 feet deep	4	each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 13,183.00	\$ 52,732.00
14	EXTERNAL MANHOLE CHIMNEY SEAL:						
		15	each	\$ 450.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1,124.00	\$ 16,860.00
15	PROVIDE MANHOLE ACCESSORIES:						
	Frame and Cover	5	each	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,287.00	\$ 6,435.00
	Cover	5	each	\$ 140.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 1,045.00
	Adjusting Rings	5	each	\$ 82.50	\$ 412.50	\$ 771.00	\$ 3,855.00
16	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER:						
	0-12 Inch Dia. Paved Area	5	each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,017.00	\$ 10,085.00
	0-12 Inch Dia. Non-Paved Area	5	each	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 637.00	\$ 3,185.00
	12-48 Inch Dia. Paved Area	2	each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 994.00	\$ 1,988.00
	12-48 Inch Dia. Non-Paved Area	2	each	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 773.00	\$ 1,546.00
17	REPLACEMENT OF EXISTING STORM SEWER:						
	4-inch perforated PVC	20	L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 1,560.00
	8-inch PVC	20	L.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 3,620.00
18	ABANONDMENT OF EXISTING CATCH BASIN:						
		5	each	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,641.00	\$ 8,205.00
19	RESTORATION OF LAWNS AND PARKWAYS:						
	Topsoil and sod	4,700	SY	\$ 16.50	\$ 77,550.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 79,900.00
	Topsoil and seed	450	SY	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,800.00
	Respread and Fine Grade Topsoil and M	450	SY	\$ 3.75	\$ 1,687.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,250.00

20	RESTORATION OF STREETS:						
	Bit. Concrete Street	150	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 12,600.00
	Bit. Concrete Driveway	125	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 10,500.00
	PCC Base Course	50	SY	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 2,650.00
	Bituminous Base Course	50	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 2,650.00
	PCC Street	50	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 6,600.00
	PCC Driveway	50	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 6,600.00
	Gravel Driveway	50	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,150.00
	PCC Sidewalk	200	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00
	PCC Curb and Gutter	50	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00
	Gravel Shoulder	50	L.F.	\$ 7.25	\$ 362.50	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,850.00
	Temporary Cold Patch	150	SY	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 7,200.00
21	SEWER TESTING FOR FINAL INSPECTION:	5	each	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,197.00	\$ 5,985.00
22	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION:	15	L.F.	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00
23	EMERGENCY REPAIR AND CLEANOUT INSTALLATION:						
	Mobilization	85	each	\$ 440.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 3,124.00	\$ 265,540.00
	Weekends	5	each	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,986.00	\$ 19,930.00
	Holidays	5	each	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,685.00	\$ 38,425.00
24	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION:	10	each	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 626.00	\$ 6,260.00
25	ROD SERVICE:						
	First hour	200	each	\$ 400.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 383.00	\$ 76,600.00
	Each additional hour	20	each	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 269.00	\$ 5,380.00
26	BONDING:						
	Payment Bond	1	each	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
	Performance Bond	1	each	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
	Warranty Bond	1	each	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
27	COORDINATION WITH PLUMBER FOR REPAIR OF PIPE SHEAR:	20	each	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 311.00	\$ 6,220.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID:				\$ 1,429,766.00		\$ 3,214,740.00	